PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent, as successor agent to Fleet Capital Corporation	04/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Meridian International, Inc., as successor-in-interest to Pulaski Furniture Corporation
Street Address:	3980 Premier Drive, Suite 310
City:	High Point
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4879701
Patent Number:	6679645
Patent Number:	6793298
Patent Number:	6966618
Application Number:	10051061
Application Number:	10285517
Application Number:	11215071
Application Number:	60658154
Application Number:	60679660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal --PHRD

PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0014

501165738

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52-368

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobbi Acord

Total Attachments: 3
source=20100504104844648#page1.tif
source=20100504104844648#page2.tif
source=20100504104844648#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0015 PATENT TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking

association, in its capacity as collateral and administrative agent for certain lenders, as successor agent to Fleet

Capital Corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to HOME MERIDIAN

INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Virginia corporation, as successor-in-interest to Pulaski Furniture Corporation, a

Virginia corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty of any kind by, or recourse to,

Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patent applications and patents listed on

Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated November 18, 2003,

between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Patent Security Agreement"), with notice of

such security interest being recorded on December 2, 2003, on Reel No. 014162, Frame 0944, and that certain

Letter Amendment to Patent Security Agreement dated September 1, 2006, between Assignee and Assignor,

with notice of such security interest being recorded on September 18, 2006, on Reel No. 018268, Frame 0041,

United States Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to the United States patents.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by

Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of

Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to be terms of such Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly

authorized officer, on April 30, 2010.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

1496918 1

PATENT

REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0016

STATE OF GEORGIA)	
)
COUNTY OF <u>COBB</u>)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kenneth B. Butter of Bank of America, N.A., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said bank.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 30 day of April, 2010.

Motary Public
Executed on April 30, 2010
My Commission Expires: Luly 10, 2010

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

ADELAIDE MONIQUE ETSON-BRIGHT **NOTARY PUBLIC Fulton County** State of Georgia

My Comm. Expires July 10, 2010

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Patents

Patent	Federal Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
Pulaski Furniture Corporation Memorialized Case Clocks	4,879,701	November 7,1998
Furniture Support System	6,679,645	January 20, 2004
Furniture Unit using Dual Slider Mechanism	6,793,298	September 21, 2004
Furniture Unit using Dual Slider Mechanism	6,966,618	November 22, 2005
	Patent Applications	
Patent Application	Federal Application No.	Application Date
Pulaski Furniture Corporation Furniture Support System	10/051,061	January 22, 2002
	10/051,061 10/285,517	January 22, 2002 November 1, 2002
Furniture Support System Pulaski Furniture Corporation Furniture Unit Using Dual Slider	,	
Furniture Support System Pulaski Furniture Corporation Furniture Unit Using Dual Slider Mechanism Furniture Unit using Dual	10/285,517	November 1, 2002

RECORDED: 05/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0018